# County of Monterey Board Policy Manual

Policy Name	Policy Number	Page
Election of the Chairmanship and Vice Chairmanship of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey	G-170	1 of 1

## **Policy Category**

Government and Administration

#### I. Purpose

1. To provide a guideline on how the Chairmanship and Vice Chairmanship of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey will be assigned.

### II. Background

1. Pursuant to Resolution No. 85-55, the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey approved the guidelines in establishing its Chairmanship and Vice Chairmanship at the beginning of each calendar year.

#### III. Policy

- 1. It is the Policy of the County that the Chairmanship of this Board shall be rotated each year in numerical order of the Districts commencing in 1985 with District 3 and reverting to District 1 after District 5.
- 2. The Vice-Chairmanship of this Board shall be rotated each year in numerical order commencing in 1985 with District 4 and reverting to District 1 after District 5.

#### IV. Procedure

1. N/A

#### V. Review Date

1. This Policy will be reviewed for continuance by September 10, 2029.

#### VI. Board Action

**1.** Legistar File Number: 18-384, April 17, 2018.